



Procedure Code Changes related to Oncotype DX and Fluoride Varnish Application

Effective with date of service May 1, 2015, previously designated *Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System* (HCPCS) codes for the reimbursement of Oncotype DX and Fluoride Varnish Application, S3854 and D1206, respectively will no longer be allowed.

Providers should bill the following procedures with their newly designated *Current Procedural Terminology* (CPT) codes beginning with date of service May 1, 2015:

- 81519 (Oncology mRNA gene expression profiling by real-time RT-PTC of 21-genes, utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin embedded tissue, algorithm reported as recurrence score)
- 99188 (Application of topical fluoride varnish by a physician or other qualified health care professional)